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4-- H CLUB 1:WS LIBRARY MEWSmen and recognized In piej'tht 'shall be his," and 1 direct SHRUBBERY FOR SALE RED or this notice will be pie in
Berry Pyracanthas, Nandinas,

The Winfall Fifth '
j five. new books came. to the

bar oi Uitu' necuvey. k

indebted to said estate ' '

please make immediate payn. t.
This 17th day of October! 190i,

as my property) ijeing iijconsid-- i Chinese Holly, Azalias, Ca-

meras, Red Crepe Cyrtle, Ceerable and of none account,
dars, Spruce, etc. C. W. Reed. MRS. MARIE S. ELLIOTT. ,make no accouht of in this my

CTA of ..Wrs.Route 2, Hertford, N. C. Phone Administratrixwill Hnt.tiiv'K Snivpv. ..Mi'6860. nov3,10"My right to liveit being but Oct20.27Nov8.10

$20,a0; Dr. Frank Wood, $940;
Eastern North Carolina Sana-
torium, $47.40; C. Edgar White,
$16.33; J. K. White, $99.60; Com-

mercial Printing Co., $21.13;
Economy Typewriter Co., Inc.,
$272.06; GaHing and Pierce
Printing Co., $20.35; Eastern Of-

fice Equipment Co., $84.65;

Hooper Bros., $10.33; Pitt Hard-

ware Company, $3.89; Hertford
Hardware & Supply Co., Inc.,
$10.07; J. C. Blanchard & Co.,
Inc., $1.37; Belk-Tyl- er Company,

a lire estate is not at my dis
posal, but, these things expect

T. Mre. Morris' fifth grade pre- - weejc, all of them non-ficti- on

sented the urogram. j and all of them books ,of note.
: The following people '.took Birds of the. World, by Austin

part: ' Dianne Layden, Wayne ?nd illustrated' by,; Singer is

Stallings, Tommy Chappell, Gary probably the most beautiful bird
Stevenson, Ponald Morgan, Mark bok since the Audubon .prints
Thompson and Maureen Nixon. I were published in book form.

Nancy 'Kemp read the devo-- 1 Another well illustrated book
tional. , Sharon Godfrey and is The Forest, by the editors
Larry Smith led in "The Lord of Life. . This is a study not

FRUJT TREES, NUT TREES,
' Berry Plants, Grape Vines,

ed alt else m the world I now
yrtaving qualified as Executrix

of the estate of Tim Helton, de-
ceased, late .of Perquimans Caun-- iproceed to devise and bequeath.
ty, JNorth Carolina, this is fo no--Item And first, I give to good

him th' name of it, jn order
that the child shall always re-

member the name of that atari
after he has learned and forgot-
ten astronomy, j . i

"Item I devise to boys joint
iy all the useful idle fields ant
Commons .' where ball may he
played, and all snow-cla- d hills
where one may coast, and ' all
streams .and ponds where ' one
may skate to have 'and to hold
the same for the period of their
boyhood.-- And all meadows,, with
the .clover blooms and butter-- i

flies ; thereof; and all, woods,
with ' their appurtenances of

squirrels and whirring birds and
echoes and strange. noises; and
all distant places which may be

f athers ana Mothers, but jn
trust for their children! never

$18.67.; Gregory's 5 & 10c Store,Is My Shepherd". The pledges only of the forest but "of thetheless, all good little words ofi

praise and all quaint pet names,,! $3.99; Byrum Furniture Comto the flae and the '4-- H oledsp' ammaJ, bird, and insect life of
pany, $12.50; C. D. White 8t Son,

fered tlfy a11 Persons having pa)iwDy Virginias Largest iagainst the estate of gaid je.Growers. Ask for Free Copy ceased to exhibit them ttttne,
66-P- Planting Guide Catalog undersigned at Route 1,' Box
in color. Salespeople wanted.! 256-- Hertford, N. Ci., on or ber
WAYNESBORO NURSERIES, JftAWaynesboro, Virginia. pleaded in bar of their recov

NovlO, 17,24, Decl lery. AH persons indebted to
-- - said estate will please make

FOR RENT THREE-ROO- immediate payment,
furnished apartment. Located .This 23rd day of September,

were repeated in Wisori. j the forest now and in ages. past.
r

I Occupation Adventure is a $3.95; Johnson, ; White & CoBy ROBERT E. LEE
(For Ihe N. C. Bar Association)

and I charge said parents. W ilsf
them justly but generously? as
the needs of their childre' shall $212.70; The Perquimans Week': The meeting ' of ,' the' Winfall' lively account of th6 experiences

7th Grade was called to order' of Jim Thome, a man whorequire.
' ly, $110.60; T. N. MiUer, $25.00;

The Office Supply Store, $1.01;
Owen G. Dunn Co., $318.68;;

by the president. The group chooses to live, dangerously."Item J leave to childrcij' exi The November issue of Hori

LITERARY WILL
',' Charles Lounsbury,i, a com-

paratively unknown Chicago
lawyer of the old school who

1961.clusively, but only fonthe life Sam Hourmouzis, $38.35.zon as usual deals with manyvisitedj together with the ad. Circle. Tele-Novl-

17

201 Woodland
phone 2381.of - then1 childhood,: all $ and ev TASSIE FELTON HURDLE,

Executrix of Tim Felton.,
NovlO,17,24Defl

facets of life in many parts of No further business, the Board
ery, the dandelions f the fields

ventures there found; I do give
to, ? said boys to be theirs. Anddied quite some time,, ago, wrote

then said the pledge of allegi-
ance to the flag and- the 4--

pledge.
Marie Barefoot was in charge

of the, devotion. The' group
then prayed The Lord's Prayer.

adjourned.one of the most beautiful wills' and, the daisies thereof, with the
the world.

The current th

selection is a biography of Sin--
R. L. SPIVEY, Chairmanthat has ever been-written- , Al- -l right to play among them free- -

it thnuoh ho haH rin nmniipti nf a IV. according tn tUp custom nt JULIAN C. POWELL,
Clerk To BoardA group of boys and girls sang' clair Lewis,

I' give to said boys each his
own place at the, fireside at
night, with all pictures that
may be seen in , the burning
wood or coal' to enjoy without
let, or hindrance and without

i L
'

monetary value to leave to oth-- J children, warning them .at the
"Wonderful Words of Life".same time against thistles. Andit I devise to children ' the yellow

ers, he left a legal, document
which appeals to all' lovers of

The
Aqua-Gif- t Shop
TROPICAL FISH

A Good Variety

Special Orders

Classified Leiralsliterature. No one can read his shores of creeks and the golden Commissioners'
Proceedings

Shirley Lilley, secretary, read
the minutes of the last meet-

ing and the group approved
them.

During the business session,
Miss Mcllwean told the group to
bring in the record books the

sands beneath the waters there-
of, with the dragon flies that
skim the surface of said waters,
and the. odors of the willows
that . dip into the said waters,

any: incumbrance of cares.
"Item To lovers I devise, their

imaginary world, with whatever
they may need, as-- the stars of
the sky, the red, red roses by
the wall, the snow of the haW--

FOR RENT THREE ROOM
furnished house with bath.
223 Woodland Circle. Ralph
Jordan. Phone 2891.

Nov3,10

November 6, 1961
At a regular meeting, of the

will without sensing: the esthetic
Ideals of the writer, Pis langu- -

age is clear and. beautiful.
That, which follows Is his en-

tire wilJ: . .
:

"

i V "In the name -- of God, - amen.
I, Charles Lounsbury,' being of

and the white clouds that float
thorn, the sweet strains of mu- -

high over the giant treesY
children the sc aught .else, they may de- -

'And I leave tosound and disposing mind and
FOR SALE TWO RAMS. J. R.

Hendren, Phone 6431, Hertford
or write Route 2, Tyner, N. C.

nov3-1- 0

loijg,' long days to be merry in' mmeory, do now make and pub

group had last, year at the next of the County of Perquimans,
meeting. , North Carolina, held on the first

Miss, Johnnie yvnite's room' Monday in November, November
had charge of the program with, 6 1)61. at 10 o'clock A,,; M., at
several taking part. j its regular meeting' place in the

Mr. Bryant and Miss Mcl-- I Court House in Hertford, Per-wea- n

talked io the" group about' Quimans County, N. C. Present:

sue iu uguic jo eacn ouier uie
lastingness and beauty of theirin a ' thousand ways, and thelish this my Last WilL' and Tes- -

Aquarium Supplies
Gravel Plants Pumps
Filters & Water Stabilizers

Louise Woolard
610 North Broad Street

EDENTON, N. C.
Novl0.17

lOVe.::.''
;Nignt ana the Moon ana the

4 f
train- - of the Milky Way to won

ltament, in order as justly as I
may, to. distribute '

my Interests
in the world among succeeding
men. - . ,

der at, but subject, nevertheless,

WAKE UP
RARiri' TO GO

Without Nagging Backache
Now Yon can get the fast relief you

need from nairging backache, headache
and muscular aches and pains that often
cauae restless nights and miserable tired
out feelings. When these discomfort ;
come on with n or stress and
strain you want relief want it fast I
Another disturbance may be mild bladder
irritation following wrong food and
drink often setting up a restless jnw
comfortable feeling.

Doan's Pillsjwork fast in 3 separate
wayB: 1. by speedy actum
to ease torment of nagging backache,
headaches, muscular aches and pains.
2. by soothing effect on bladder irrita-
tion. 3. by mild diuretic action tending
to increase output of the 16 miles of
kidney tubes.
i Enjoy a good night's Bleep and tha
same happy relief millions have for over
60 years. New, large size saves money.
Get Doan's Pills today I , --

Doan's Pills

carrying out the projects, which1 R' L- - sPivey. presiding, with

' . "Itemf-T- o young jnen, jointly,
being joined in a brave, mad,
crowd, I devise and bequeath
all boisterous, inspiring sports of

to the rights herein after given i Commissioners Harry W. Winsthe people in the groups take.
, "And first, that part of i my to lovers; and I give to each :low, W. Savage Jblliff, W, W- -

interests which is known among child the right to choose a star rivalry. I give to them the dis-
dain of weakness and undaunt

FOR RENT FIRST FLOOR

apartment. Private entrance,
three large rooms and bath.
Central heat. See Erie Haste,
Jr., Hertford Hardware &

Supply. Call 2131 during the

day or 2261 at night. tfc

waJteiT'
leigh dealer in Perquimans
County.

'

Write Rawleigh's,
Dept. NCK-720-- 3, Richmond,
Va. , nov3,10,17,24

Bundy and Thomas D. Nixon.
Commissioners absent: None.

Reports were receive from
Agriculture Extension Service
and Welfare Departments. '

After the meeting adjourned,
the group went back tp their
rooms.

BIRTH ANNOUNCEMENT
Mr. and Mrs. Carlton Cope-lan- d

of Norfolk, Va., announce

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION
Having qualilied as Adminis-

tratrix, CTA of the estate of
Mrs. Hattie E. Spivey, deceased,
late of Perquimans County,
North Carolina, this is to notify
all persons having claims against
the estate of said deceased to ex-

hibit them to the undersigned
at Hertford, N. C, on or before
the 17th day of October. 1962,

ed conridence m their own
strength. Though they are rude
and rough, 1 leave to them alone
the power of making lasting' '
friendships and of possessing

On motion duly made and see
the birth of a son, William Carl,1 onded the Board passed a resu- -

companions; and to them ex
weighing 8 pounds, born Octo- - lution requesting the addition tol: pi $p.w

v, .JS n, pint
ber 29. Mrs. Copeland is the State maintained county roadclusively I give all merry songs

and brave choruses to sing,
with , smooth voices to troll former Miss Sylvia Wrae Cope- - system of Third Avenue and

land of Belvidere. Shore Drive at Southern Shoresthem forth. WWffl finG OF"Item And to those who are
no longer .children or youths or IN

'
in Bethel Township. -

BIRTH ANNOUNCEMENT The Treasurer was ordered to
Mr. and Mrs. Bobby Keaton' pay the following bills:

announce the birth of a third Town of Hertford, $5.05; Mrs.
child and first daughter, Bob-- 1 C. A. Davenport, $100.00; R. E.

bie Jean, born Tuesday, Novem-- ! Aiken, Jr.", .$12.50; Dr. T. P.

lovers, I leave Memory, and
leave to them the volumes of
the poems of Burns and Shake Notice is hereby given that THE NORFOLK AND CAROLINA TELEPHONE AND;

TELEGRAPH COMPANY has made aDDlication to the NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIESspeare, and of other ... poets, if ber 7, at the Albemarle Hospi- - Brinn, $22.00; Chowan Hospital
..tal. ; Mrs. Keaton is the former $2.70; Chowan Medical

$20.00; Dr. JohnMiss Annette Cannon.' H'rt COMMISSION for jncrease in certain-rat- e v and .that the Commission has set said applica-jJi:- l'

tibh for hearing at 10:00 A. M., ON THE 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER,- 1961, at the of

U&iiwenQtittrgjtio.the end. that
they may live the old days over
again freely and fully, without
ti,the or i diminution; ! and to

nnmrnnnnri wmnrninnf jiii nnivifinnnnnrnn

fices of the Commission in the City of Raleifjh, North Carolina, at which timje any person
residing in the areas involved may appear in support of or opposition to the granting of 'saidthose who are no longer chiL

dren or youths or lovers I leave, 00
PROOPtoo, 'the knowledge' of what

rare, are world it is.

i .. Qharles Lounsbury."
it i

application. V ... 1

; The petition of The Norfolk and Carolina Telephone and Telegraph Company included
a schedule" 'Of present' and, requested rates as follows: -- rr.

Schedule Shoeing Present .Subscribers Rates Jn EffectI The I most precious possession hi - '; jtI i tjFI VEAR3,
that $ve comes1 to a man in

v As of June 30, 1961, by Exchanges, and by Class of Servicethis""worfd is ,a woman's heart,
J. G. Holland.

,i ; ' Clan of Individual Jm-Vart- y Four-Fvrt- y Kxtentlon
KXOHANGR Service Line 'J ' Line Line Line Telephone

ELIZABETH CITY Business $ 8.50 S 7.00 $5.75 $4.75 $1.7S
Residence 4.75 3.80 3.10 3.0C 1.25

EDENTON Business 7.00 5.75 4.75 4.25 1.75

Residence 4.40 3.40 2.90 2.97 1.2S

HERTFORD Business 6.25 5.2-- 4.50 3.75, .r,y,I.7Sjl
' "

"Resfdence 4.15 3.25 2.75 2.75 1.2S1;

MANTEO Business 6.25 5.25 4.50 3.7 T
" ' Wl

Residence 4.15 3.25 2.75 2.75 1.25

SUNBURY Business 5.75 4.75 4.00 3.50 1.75
Residence 4:00 3.25 2.75 - 2.75 1.25

COINJOCK Business 5.75 4.75 4.00 3.50 1.75
,

- Residence 4.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 1.25

KILL DEVIL HILLS" Business 12.50 10.00 8.00 6.50 1.25
'

Residence 10.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 .75

MOYOCK . Business 5.75 4.75 4.00 3.50 1.75
' Residence 4.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 . 1.25

BUXTON- v Business 15.00 12.00 9.00 6.00 175
'a '

.Residence 12.00 10.00 8.00 5.00 1.2,5

PINT i

Straight
BOURBON

Whiskey
45 QUART

" i Hi 'l'vr,"ft-ifl- i "" "r ? !ls H SUMWUtf :

J I , t.?B ' so95Kro;jMMtf. Patience is" power; with time

$r"5 I i tgj((ratoMMMto ' and RPtifnce the mulberry leaf
" a J 1':;:'"- - becomes silk.- .. ".' '

,
'

-
1

Chinese Proverb.

jj ',' .
"-
- ! r " .- -. - . : ::

"' Thp"ro,Aro Cuff Linlcs and Cuff Links

, tit. t - i - i , I , . if v 'i i -

' J f. ' '

. u
iv-.'.- !' ig !'vVv;,,l,,,',,M',to. ' '

' , "Mi m .i - til. iini'j

TTKONl 0ISTIUIN9 COWANlf
UWUttCHWOk KiNIOCKV

Schedule Showing Proposed Subscribers Rates Requested
By Exchanges, and by Class of Service

ELIZABETH CITY

BUILDING SUPPLIES

AT BEST PRICES

Lumber and Mouldings of all kinds
The Best Oak Flooring You Can Buy

DuPont Clear Plastic, REDUCED PRICE
WoodKote Finish for Paneling

EDENTON

HERTFORD

MANTEO

SUNBURY

$10.00
5.50

8.50
5.00

7.50
5.00

7.25
4.75

7.00
4.75

7.00
4.75

12.50
10.00

7.00
4.75

15.00'
12.00

Business
Residence

Business
Residence

Business
Residence

Business
Residence

Business
Residence

Business '

Residence

Business
Residence

Business
Residence

Business
Residence

$4.75
3.00

4.25
2.90

3.75
2.75

3.75
2.75

3.50
2.75

3.50
2.75

6.50
4.00

3.50
2.75

6.00
5.00

f 8.00
4.50

6.50
4.00

5.75

3.75

5.50

3.5,0

5.25

3.50

5.25

3.50

10.00
8.00

5.25

3.50

12.00'
10.00

$6.50
4.00

5.25

3.25

5.00
3.00

4.75
3.00

4.50
3.00

4.50
3.00

8.00
6.00

4.50
3.00

9.00
8.00

$2.00
1.25

2.00
1.25

2.00
1.25

2.00
1.25
in'

2.00

1,25,

2,00 ,

5

&o
1.25

200
i.25

2X10

1.25 ,

COINJOCK

Si
KILL DEVIL HILLSA3':
MOYOCK

Woodlife and; Penta Wood Preservative
AH Kinds of Plywood and Paneling , v

Cabinet Hardware . , . wide assortment
Many Other Building Supply, Items

Now Is TlieTimeTo Build or Repair

Reputation Built on fSbtisjkd Customers

PHONE 3411 ,
11 HERTfOPDd N. C. .

BUXTON
,A

r1. SI
There are also proposed certain increases jji charges or service connection, moves, chang-

es, restoration of service, and miscellaneous equipment amounting to $889.88 monthly, for
all exchanges. i t

The Norfolk & Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co.
By L. S. Blades, Jr., President '

Novertiber 6, 1961
i


