

LITERARY WILL

unknown . Chicago age is clear and beautiful.

tire will: "In the name of God, amen, and the white clouds that float

I, Charles Lounsbury, being of high over the giant trees. sound and disposing mind and, And I leave to children lish this my Last Will and Tes- in a thousand ways, and tament, in order, as justly as I Night and the Moon and the may, to distribute my interests train of the Milky Way to wonin the world among succeeding der at, but subject, nevertheless,

interests which is known among child the right to choose a star

men and recognized in the that shall be his, and I direct sheep-bound volumes of the law that the child's father shall tell as my property, being inconsid-him the name of it, in order erable and of none account, I that the child shall always resists third meeting on November than the child shall always resists third meeting on November than the child shall always resists third meeting on November than the child shall always resists third meeting on November than the child shall always resists third meeting on November than the child shall always resists third meeting on November than the child shall always resists the child shall always resist

a life estate is not at my disposal, but, these things expected all else in the world I now proceed to devise and bequeath. Item-And first, I give to good Fathers and Mothers, but in trust for their children, nevertheless, all good little words of praise and all quaint pet names, and I charge said parents to use them justly but generously as the needs of their children shall

"Item-I leave to children exclusively, but only for the life lawyer of the old school who of their childhood, all and evdied quite some time ago, wrote ery, the dandelions of the fields one of the most beautiful wills and the daisies thereof, with the that has ever been written. Al- right to play among them freethough he had no property of a ly, according to the custom of monetary value to leave to oth- children, warning them at the ers, he left a legal document same time against thistles. And which appeals to all lovers of I devise to children the yellow literature. No one can read his shores of creeks and the golden will without sensing the esthetic sands beneath the waters thereideals of the writer. His langu- of, with the dragon flies that skim the surface of said waters, That which follows is his en- and the odors of the willows that dip into the said waters,

mmeory, do now make and pub- long, long days to be merry in, to the rights herein after given "And first, that part of my to lovers; and I give to each

Soni codle d

dittala de

J.T.S. BROWN'S

SON COMPANY

proof

member the name of that star 7. Mrs. Morris' fifth ten astronomy.

"Item-I devise to boys joint ly all the useful idle fields and commons where ball may be played, and all snow-clad hills where one may coast, and all the clover blooms and butter- were repeated in unison. thereof; and all woods with their appurtenances of

all distant places which may be then said the pledge of allegi-visited, together with the ad- ance to the flag and the 4-H ventures there found, I do give pledge. to said boys to be theirs. And give to said boys each his of the devotion. The group own place at the fireside at then prayed The Lord's Prayer. night, with all pictures that A group of boys and girls sang clair Lewis. may be seen in the burning "Wonderful Words of Life". wood or coal to enjoy without let or hindrance and without the minutes of the last meetany incumbrance of cares. ing and the group approved

"Item-To lovers I devise their imaginary world, with whatever they may need, as the stars of the sky, the red, red roses by the wall, the snow of the hawthorn, the sweet strains of music, or aught else they may desire to figure to each other the

"Item-To young men, jointly being joined in a brave, mad crowd, I devise and bequeath all boisterous, inspiring sports of rivalry. I give to them the disdain of weakness and undaunted confidence in their own strength. Though they are rude and rough, I leave to them alone the power of making lasting friendships and of possessing companions; and to them exclusively I give all merry songs and brave choruses to sing with smooth voices to

"Item-And to those who are no longer children or youths or lovers, I leave Memory, and I leave to them the volumes of the poems of Burns and Shakespeare, and of other poets, if again freely and fully, without tithe or diminution; and to those who are no longer children or youths or lovers I leave too, the knowledge of what a rare, rare world it is. Charles Lounsbury."

The most precious possession that ever comes to a man in this world is a woman's heart. -J. G. Holland.

Patience is power; with time and patience the mulberry leaf

—Chinese Proverb.

part: Nancy 'Kemp read the devostreams and ponds where one tional. Sharon Godfrey and is The Forest, by the editors \$10.07; J. C. Blanchard & Co., may skate to have and to hold Larry Smith led in "The Lord of Life. This is a study not Inc., \$1.37; Belk-Tyler Company, the same for the period of their Is My Shepherd". The pledges only of the forest but of the \$18.67; Gregory's 5 & 10c Store,

echoes and strange noises; and by the president. The group chooses to live dangerously.

Marie Barefoot was in charge Shirley Lilley, secretary, read

During the business session, Miss McIlwean told the group to group had last year at the next of the County of Perquimans meeting.

Miss Johnnie wnite's room several taking part.

Mr. Bryant and Miss McIlcarrying out the projects which the people in the groups take. After the meeting adjourned,' the group went back to their

BIRTH ANNOUNCEMENT Mr. and Mrs. Carlton Cope. and Welfare Departments.

and of Norfolk, Va., announce he birth of a son, William Carl, onded, the Board passed a resoweighing 8 pounds, born Octo- lution requesting the addition tol ber 29. Mrs. Copeland is the State maintained county road former Miss Sylvia Wrae Cope- system of Third Avenue and land of Belvidere.

BIRTH ANNOUNCEMENT

Mr. and Mrs. Bobby Keaton pay the following bills: Miss Annette Cannon,

LIBRARY NEWS

The following people took

boyhood. And all meadows, with to the flag and the 4-H pledge animal, bird, and insect life of \$3.99; Byrum Furniture Com-The meeting of the Winfall lively account of the experiences \$212.70; The Perquimans Weeksquirrels and whirring birds and 7th Grade was called to order of Jim Thorne, a man who ly, \$110.60; T. N. Miller, \$25.00

The November issue of Hori- Owen G. Dunn Co., \$318.68; zon as usual deals with many Sam Hourmouzis, \$38.35. facets of life in many parts of the world.

The current Book-of-the-Month

Commissioners' Proceedings

November 6, 1961 At a regular meeting of the bring in the record books the Board of County Commissioners North Carolina, held on the first FOR SALE-TWO RAMS. J. R Monday in November, November lastingness and beauty of their had charge of the program with 6, 1961, at 10 o'clock A. M., at its regular meeting place in the Court House in Hertford, Perwean talked to the group about quimans County, N. C. Present: R. L. Spivey, presiding, with Commissioners Harry W. Winslow, W. Savage Jolliff, W. W. Bundy and Thomas D. Nixon. Commissioners absent: None. Reports were received from Agriculture Extension Service

> On motion duly made and sec-Shore Drive at Southern Shores in Bethel Township.

The Treasurer was ordered t

announce the birth of a third, Town of Hertford, \$5.05; Mrs. child and first daughter, Bob- C. A. Davenport, \$100.00; R. E. bie Jean, born Tuesday, Novem- Aiken, Jr., \$12.50; Dr. T. P. ber 7, at the Albemarle Hospi- Brinn, \$22,00; Chowan Hospital, \$20.00; Dr. John H.



BUILDING SUPPLIES AT BEST PRICES

Lumber and Mouldings of all kinds The Best Oak Flooring You Can Buy

DuPont Clear Plastic, REDUCED PRICE WoodKote Finish for Paneling

Woodlife and Penta Wood Preservative All Kinds of Plywood and Paneling

Cabinet Hardware ... wide assortment Many Other Building Supply Items

Now Is The Time To Build or Repair

Reputation Built on Satisfied Customers

PHONE 3411 HERTFORD, N. C.

Eastern North Carolina Sana-Five new books came to the torium, \$47.40; C. Edgar White, Perquimans County Library this \$16.83; J. K. White, \$99.60; Com-Mrs. Morris' fifth grade pre- week, all of them non-fiction mercial Printing Co., \$21.13; and all of them books of note. Economy Typewriter Co., Inc., Birds of the World, by Austin \$272.06; Gatting and Pierce Dianne Layden, Wayne and illustrated by Singer is Printing Co., \$20.35; Eastern Of-Stallings, Tommy Chappell, Gary probably the most beautiful bird fice Equipment Co., \$84.65; Stevenson, Donald Morgan, Mark book since the Audubon prints Hooper Bros., \$10.33; Pitt Hard-Thompson and Maureen Nixon. | were published in book form. | ware Company, \$3.89; Hertford Another well illustrated book Hardware & Supply Co., Inc., the forest now and in ages past. pany, \$12.50; C. D. White & Son, Occupation Adventure is a \$3.95; Johnson, White & Co., The Office Supply Store, \$1.01;

> No further business the Board adjourned.

R. L. SPIVEY, Chairman selection is a biography of Sin- JULIAN C. POWELL, Clerk To Board

Classified - Legals

FOR RENT - THREE ROOM furnished house with bath. 223 Woodland Circle. Ralph Jordan. Phone 2891. Nov3,10

Hendren, Phone 6431, Hertford or write Route 2, Tyner, N. C.

FOR RENT - FIRST FLOOR apartment. Private entrance, three large rooms and bath. Nov10,17 Central heat. See Erie Haste, Jr., Hertford Hardware &

WANTED AT ONCE - RAWleigh dealer in Perquimans Rawleigh's. County. Write Dept. NCK-720-3, Richmond,

\$20,00; Dr. Frank Wood, \$9,00; SHRUBBERY FOR SALE-RED or this notice will be p Berry Pyracanthas, Nandinas, bar or their recovery Chinese Holly, Azalias, Camelias, Red Crepe Cyrtle, Cedars, Spruce, etc. C. W. Reed, Route 2, Hertford, N. C. Phone

> FRUIT TREES, NUT TREES, Berry Plants, Grape Vines, ceased, late of Perquimans Nov10,17,24,Dec1

FOR RENT — THREE-ROOM immediate payment.

furnished apartment. Located This 23rd day of September. furnished apartment. Located Th 201 Woodland Circle, Tele-Nov10 17 phone 2381.

The **Aqua-Gift Shop** Tropical fish A Good Variety

Special Orders

Aquarium Supplies Gravel — Plants — Pumps Filters & Water Stabilizers

Louise Woolard 810 North Broad Street

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION Supply. Call 2131 during the tratrix, CTA of the estate of day or 2261 at night.

Having qualified as Administratrix, CTA of the estate of Mrs. Hattie E. Spivey, deceased, late of Perquimans County, North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said deceased to exhibit them to the undersigned at Hertford, N. C., on or before

please make imme

This 17th day of October MRS. MARIE S. ELLIOT Administratrix CTA of Hattie E. Spivey. Oct20,27Nov2,10

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATION riaving qualified as Execu of the estate of Tim Felton, Landscape Plant Material—of-fered by Virginia's Largest Growers. Ask for Free Copy Growers. Ask for Free Copy ceased to exhibit them to the Second S

> TASSIE FELTON HURDLE. Executrix of Tim Felton. Nov10,17,24Dec1

Without Nagging Backache

Now I You can get the fast relief you need from nagging backache, headache and muscular aches and pains that often cause restless nights and miserable tired-out feelings. When these discomforts come on with over-exertion or stress and strain—you want relief—want it fast I Another disturbance may be mild bladder irritation following wrong food and drink—often setting up a restless the comfortable feeling.

Doan's Pills, work fast in 3 separate ways: 1. by speedy pain-relieving action to ease torment of nagging backache, headaches, muscular aches and pains. 2. by southing effect on bladder irritation. 3. by mild diuretic action tending to increase output of the 15 miles of kidney tubes.

Enjoy a good night's sleep and the same happy relief millions have for over 50 years. New, large size saves money. Get Doan's Pills today !

NOTICE OF HEAR

Notice is hereby given that THE NORFOLK AND CAROLINA TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY has made application to the NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES there are others to the end that tal. Mrs. Keaton is the former \$2.70; Chowan Medical Center COMMISSION for increase in certain races, and that the Commission has set said application for hearing at 10:00 A. M., ON THE 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1961, at the offices of the Commission in the City of Raleigh, North Carolina, at which time any person residing in the areas involved may appear in support of or opposition to the granting of said

> The petition of The Norfolk and Carolina Telephone and Telegraph Company included a schedule of present and requested rates as follows:

Schedule Showing Present Subscribers Rates In Effect As of June 30, 1961, by Exchanges, and by Class of Service

EXCHANGE	Class of	Individual	Two-Party	Four-Party	Ten-Party	Extension
	Service	Line	Line	Line	Line	Telephone
ELIZABETH CITY	Business	\$ 8.50	\$ 7.00	\$5.75	\$4.75	\$1.7£
	Residence	4.75	3.80	3.10	3.00	1.25
EDENTON	Business	7.00	5.75	4.75	4.25	1.71
	Residence	4.40	3.40	2.90	2.91	1.25
HERTFORD	Business	6.25	5.25	4.50	3,75,	1.75
	Residence	4.15	3.25	2.75	2.75	1.25
MANTEO	Business Residence	6.25 4.15	5.25 3.25	4.50 2.75	3.71 2.75	1.75 ¹ 1.25
SUNBURY	Business	5.75	4.75	4.00	3.50	1.75
	Residence	4:00	3.25	2.75	2.75	1.25
COINJOCK	Business	5.75	4.75	4.00	3,50	1.75
	Residence	4.00	3.25	2.75	2,75	1.25
KILL DEVIL HILLS	Business	12.50	10.00	8.00	6.50	1.25
	Residence	10.00	8.00	6.00	4.00	.75
MOYOCK	Business	5.75	4.75	4.00	3.50	1.75
	Residence	4.00	3.25	2.75	2.75	1.25
BUXTON	Business	15.00	12.00	9.00	6.00	1.75
	Residence	12.00	10.00	8.00	5.00	1.25
				150		310

Schedule Showing Proposed Subscribers Rates Requested By Exchanges, and by Class of Service

ELIZABETH CITY	Business	\$10.00	\$ 8.00	\$6.50	\$4.75	\$2.00
	Residence	5.50	4.50	4.00	3.00	1.25
EDENTON	Business	8.50	6.50	5,25	4.25	2.00
	Residence	5.00	4.00	3,25	2.90	1.25
HERTFORD	Business	7.50	5.75	5.00	3.75	2.00
	Residence	5.00	3.75	3.00	2.75	1.25
MANTEO	Business	7.25	5.50	4.75	3.75	2.00
	Residence	4.75	3.50	3.00	2.75	1.25
SUNBURY	Business	7.00	5.25	4.50	3.50	2.00
	Residence	4.75	3.50	3.00	2.75	1.25
COINJOCK	Business '	7.00	5.25	4.50	3.50	2.00
	Residence	4.75	3.50	3.00	2.75	1.25
KILL DEVIL HILLS	Business	12.50	10.00	8.00	6.50	2.00
	Residence	10.00	8.00	6.00	4.00	1.25
мочоск	Business Residence	7.00 4.75	5.25 3.50	4.50 3.00	3.50 2.75	200
BUXTON	Business Residence	15.00 12.00	12.00	9.00 8.00	6.00 5.00	2.00 1.25

There are also proposed certain increases in charges for service connection, moves, change restoration of service, and miscellaneous equipment amounting to \$889.88 monthly for

> The Norfolk & Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co. By L. S. Blades, Jr., President **November 6, 1961**

